
 
 

Anoka County Contact 
Jacquel Hajder 
Economic Development Specialist 
763-324-4609 
Jacquel.Hajder@co.anoka.mn.us   
 

City Economic Development Contacts in Anoka County 

City, Website Contact, Title, Telephone, Email 
 

Mailing Address 

Andover 
www.ci.andover.mn.us 

Joe Janish 
Community Development Director 
763-767-5140 
j.janish@andovermn.gov  
 
Jim Dickinson 
City Administrator 
763-767-5110 
j.dickinson@andovermn.gov 
 

1685 Crosstown Blvd. NW 
Andover, MN 55304 

Anoka  
www.ci.anoka.mn.us 

Doug Borglund 
Community Development Director 
763-576-2723 
dborglund@ci.anoka.mn.us  
 

2015 First Avenue North 
Anoka, MN 55304 

Bethel 
www.bethelmn.govoffice2.com 

Ginger Berg 
City Clerk 
763-434-4366 
info@bethelmn.govoffice2.com 
 

23820 Dewey Street 
PO Box 64 
Bethel, MN 55005 

Blaine 
www.blainemn.gov  

Erik Thorvig 
Economic Development Coordinator 
763-785-6147 
ethorvig@blainemn.gov  
 

10801 Town Square Drive 
Blaine, MN 55449-8101 

Centerville 
www.centervillemn.com 

Mark Statz 
City Administrator 
651-429-3232 
mstatz@centervillemn.com 
 

1880 Main Street 
Centerville, MN 55038-
9794 
 

Circle Pines 
www.ci.circle-pines.mn.us 

Patrick Antonen 
City Administrator 
763-231-2605 
pantonen@ci.circle-pines.mn.us 
 

200 Civic Heights Circle 
Circle Pines, MN 55014 

Columbia Heights 
www.ci.columbia-heights.mn.us 

Joe Hogeboom 
Community Development Director 
763-706-3675 
jhogeboom@columbiaheightsmn.gov 
 
 

590 40th Ave NE 
Columbia Heights, MN 
55421 
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Keith Dahl 
Community Development Manager 
763-706-3674 
kdahl@columbiaheights.gov   
 

Columbus 
www.ci.columbus.mn.us 

Elizabeth Mursko 
City Administrator/Clerk 
651-419-9011 
cityadministrator@ci.columbus.mn.us  
 

16319 Kettle River Blvd 
NE 
Columbus, MN 55025 

Coon Rapids 
www.ci.coon-rapids.mn.us 

Grant Fernilius 
Community Development Director 
763-767-6451 
gfernilius@coonrapidsmn.gov  
 
Matt Brown 
Economic Development Coordinator 
763-767-6460 
mbrown@coonrapidsmn.gov 
 

11155 Robinson Drive 
NW 
Coon Rapids, MN 55433 

East Bethel 
www.ci.east-bethel.mn.us 

Colleen Winter 
Community Development Director 
763-367-7855 
Colleen.winter@ci.east-bethel.mn.us 
 

2241 221st Ave NE 
East Bethel, MN 55011 

Fridley 
www.ci.fridley.mn.us 

Scott Hickok 
Community Development Director 
763-572-3590 
scott.hickok@fridleymn.gov  
 
Paul Bolin 
HRA Assistant Executive Director 
763-572-3591 
paul.bolin@fridleymn.gov  
 

6431 University Ave NE 
Fridley, MN 55432 

Ham Lake 
www.ci.ham-lake.mn.us 

Denise Webster 
City Clerk 
763-235-1680 
dwebster@ci.ham-lake.mn.us 
 
Don Krueger 
Fire Chief/Interim Administrator 
763-235-1665 
dkrueger@ci.ham-lake.mn.us 

15544 Central Ave NE 
Ham Lake, MN 55304 

Hilltop 
www.hilltop.govoffice.com 

Ruth Nelsen 
City Clerk 
763-571-2023 
Fax: 763-571-4693 
rnelson@hilltop.govoffice.com 
 

4555 Jackson Street NE 
Hilltop, MN 55421 
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Lexington 
www.ci.lexington.mn.us 

Bill Petracek 
City Administrator 
763-784-2792 
lexingtonmn@comcast.net 
 

9180 Lexington Ave 
Lexington, MN 55014 
 

Lino Lakes 
www.ci.lino-lakes.mn.us 

Mike Grochala 
Community Development Director 
651-982-2427 
Michael.grochala@ci.lino-lakes.mn.us 
 

600 Town Center 
Parkway 
Lino Lakes, MN 55014 

Linwood Township 
www.linwoodtownship.org 

Pam Olson 
Town Clerk 
651-462-2812 
pam.olson@linwoodtownship.org 
 

22817 Typo Creek Drive 
NE 
Stacy, MN 55079 
 

Nowthen 
www.nowthenmn.govoffice2.com 

Ellen Lendt 
Deputy Clerk -  
763-441-1347 
deputyclerk@nowthenmn.net  
 

8188 199th Ave NW  
Nowthen, MN 55330 

Oak Grove 
www.ci.oak-grove.mn.us 

Loren Wickham 
City Administrator 
763-404-7075 
lwickham@ci.oak-grove.mn.us  
 

19900 Nightingale Street 
NW 
Oak Grove, MN 55011 

Ramsey 
www.ci.ramsey.mn.us 

Kurt Ulrich 
City Administrator 
763-433-9845 
kulrich@ci.ramsey.mn.us 
 
Sean Sullivan 
Economic Development Manager 
763-433-9868 
ssullivan@cityoframsey.com 
 
Tim Gladhill 
Community Development Director 
763-433-9826 
tgladhill@cityoframsey.com  
 

7550 Sunwood Drive NW 
Ramsey, MN 55303 

St. Francis 
www.stfrancismn.org 

Kate Thunstrom 
Community Development Director 
763-267-6191 
kthunstrom@stfrancismn.org 
 

PO Box 730 
St. Francis, MN 55070 
 

Spring Lake Park 
www.slpmn.org 

Dan Bucholtz 
City Administrator 
763-784-6491 
dbucholtz@slpmn.org 
 

1301 81st Avenue NE 
Spring Lake Park, MN 
55432 

 

http://www.ci.lexington.mn.us/
mailto:lexingtonmn@comcast.net
http://www.ci.lino-lakes.mn.us/
mailto:Michael.grochala@ci.lino-lakes.mn.us
http://www.linwoodtownship.org/
mailto:pam.olson@linwoodtownship.org
http://www.nowthenmn.govoffice2.com/
mailto:deputyclerk@nowthenmn.net
http://www.ci.oak-grove.mn.us/
mailto:lwickham@ci.oak-grove.mn.us
http://www.ci.ramsey.mn.us/
mailto:kulrich@ci.ramsey.mn.us
mailto:ssullivan@cityoframsey.com
mailto:tgladhill@cityoframsey.com
http://www.stfrancismn.org/
mailto:kthunstrom@stfrancismn.org
http://www.slpmn.org/
mailto:dbucholtz@slpmn.org

